Date

8/29/22
9/1/22
9/7/22
9/8/22
9/12/22
9/12/22
9/12/22
9/14/22
9/15/22

9/15/22
9/15/22

9/19/22

9/19/22
9/19/22
9/21/22
9/26/22
9/27/22
10/1/22
10/1/22
10/1/22
10/7/22
10/7/22
10/7/22
10/7/22
8/29/22
9/1/22

9/7/22

9/8/22

9/14/22
9/21/22
9/26/22
9/27/22

Location

East
Heights
NW

NW

Maize South
Maize South
Maize South
West

Derby

Derby
Derby

Campus

Campus
Campus
NW

South

NW

WwSuU

WSuU

WwSuU
Garden City
Garden City
Garden City
Garden City
East
Heights
NW

NW

West

NW

South

NW

GITUNGO, JAYDA

Date

8/29/22
9/1/22
9/7/22
9/8/22
9/12/22

Location

East

Heights

NW

NW

Maize South

WICHITA-NORTHWEST HS
GIRLS TENNIS SEASON WIN/LOSS RECORDS - 2022-2023

REGULAR SEASON WIN/LOSS RECORDS

ALVAREZ, ALAYNA

Type Partner
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Jayda Gitungo
Jayda Gitungo
Jayda Gitungo
Jayda Gitungo
Kamerin Stubbs
Jayda Gitungo
Jayda Gitungo
Jayda Gitungo

Type Partner

S

v \nn vn2n Y

Grade: 11

Opponent's School Opponent(s)
Wichita-East HS Charlotte Docking
Wichita-Heights HS Julia Chouinard
Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS Landry Steven
Wichita-North HS Lena Nguyen
Maize South HS Maggie Harrison
Wichita Collegiate HS Yumino Kada
Pratt HS Bailey Jackson
Wichita-West HS Maya Silas
Dodge City HS Annicka

Hernandez
Wichita-Southeast HS Mallory Martinez
Hutchinson HS Mackenzie

Suppes
Dodge City HS Annicka

Hernandez
Garden City HS Brook Ptacek
Wichita-Haysville Campus HS  Jailyn Seachris
Wichita-Southeast HS M. Martinez
Wichita-South HS Christini Fields

Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel HS Jackie Ackerman

Wichita-Heights HS

Rania Schneider

Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel HS Jackie Ackerman

Wichita-East HS
Wichita-South HS
Liberal HS

Dodge City HS
Garden City HS
Wichita-East HS
Wichita-Heights HS
Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS
Wichita-North HS
Wichita-West HS
Wichita-Southeast HS
Wichita-South HS

Greta Ebersole
Keziah Liggins
Katie Classen
Flaminia Lepri
Alivia Palmer
Estep/Hicks
Bailey/Dingle
Fiechtl/Jackson
Garcia/Fierros
Silas/Warren
Dang/Sustaita
Fields/Luce

Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel HS Ackerman/Bartlett

Grade: 11
Opponent's School Opponent(s)
Wichita-East HS Eva Hicks
Wichita-Heights HS Jessiah Dingle

Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS
Wichita-North HS
Maize South HS

Leah Jackson
Valentina Fierros
Tea King

Spot Score

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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Record: Singles: 21-3
Doubles: 6-2

8-4
8-1
8-1
8-1
8-7 (7-1)
8-3
8-6
8-0
8-4

8-1
8-4

8-0

3-0 Def

8-3

8-5

8-0

8-5
6-2,7-6(7-0)
7-6(5),3-6,6-0
6-0,6-0
6-0,6-0
6-4,6-2
6-1,6-1
7-5,6-3

8-2

8-0

8-4

8-1

8-0

8-2

8-0

8-1
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Record: Singles: 7-15

Doubles: 5-2

Spot Score WL
4 87(7-2) w
4 8-1 w
4 80 L
4 8-7(9-7) L
2 82 L



9/12/22 Maize South S Wichita Collegiate HS Amelia Blackman 2 8-0 L
9/12/22 Maize South S Goddard-Eisenhower HS Hailey Wiens 2 80 L
9/12/22 Maize South S Maize South HS Leah Jamaleddine 2  8-7(8-6) W
9/15/22 Derby S Wichita-North HS Britney Castaneda 2 8-0 W
9/15/22 Derby S Derby HS Stevie Willey 2 8-798-6) L
9/15/22 Derby S Wichita-Southeast HS Avery Martinez 2 84 L
9/19/22 Campus S Dodge City HS Beth Harmen 2 86 L
9/19/22 Campus S Garden City HS Alivia Palmer 2 80 L
9/19/22 Campus S Wichita-Haysville Campus HS  Pyper Maynor 2 8-1 L
9/19/22 Campus S Wichita-South HS Ashley Rogurs 2 80 W
9/21/22 NW S Wichita-Southeast HS L. Ounaphom 4 81 L
9/26/22 South S Wichita-South HS Dahila Garcia 4 80 W
9/27/22 NW S Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel HS Jayla Johnson 4 81 L
10/1/22 WSuU S Wichita-North HS Valentina Fierros 2 6-2,6-2 W
10/1/22 WSU S Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS Logan Jagolinzer 2 6-0,6-0 L
10/1/22 WSU S Wichita-Southeast HS Avery Martinez 2 1-6,7-5,3-6 L
10/7/22 Garden City S Hutchinson HS Mackenzie 1 6-0,6-1 L
Suppes
8/29/22 East D Alayna Alvarez Wichita-East HS Estep/Hicks 2 82 W
9/1/22 Heights D Alayna Alvarez Wichita-Heights HS Bailey/Dingle 2 80 w
9/7/22 NW D Alayna Alvarez Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS Fiechtl/Jackson 2 84 L
9/8/22 NwW D Alayna Alvarez Wichita-North HS Garcia/Fierros 2 81 w
9/21/22 NW D Alayna Alvarez Wichita-Southeast HS Dang/Sustaita 2 82 W
9/26/22 South D Alayna Alvarez Wichita-South HS Fields/Luce 2 80 W
9/27/22 NW D Alayna Alvarez Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel HS Ackerman/Bartlett 2 8-1 L
i . SR Record: Singles: 3-3
LERMA-REYES, JANETT Grade: 11 Doabias o
Date Location Type Partner Opponent's School Opponent(s) Spot Score W/L
8/29/22 East S Wichita-East HS Krystle Syhanath 6 8-0 W
9/1/22 Heights S Wichita-Heights HS Cecelia Vu 5 84 W
9/7/22 NW S Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS Brynn Murphy 6 8-1 L
9/8/22 NW S Wichita-North HS Jennifer Renteria 6 80 w
9/21/22 NW S Wichita-Southeast HS D. Alvacado 5 83 L
9/27/22 NW S Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel ~ Mia Boulanger 6 82 L
HS
8/29/22 East D  Georgia Lill Wichita-East HS Nguyen/Lynnson 3 84 W
9/1/22 Heights D Kim Valdovinos Wichita-Heights HS Vu/Owens 3 80 W
9/7/22 NW D  Georgia Lill Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS Pham/Murphy 3 81 L
9/8/22 NW D Georgia Lill Wichita-North HS Nunez/Renteria 3 8-1 W
9/12/22 Maize South D Georgia Lill Maize South HS Werner/Nicholas 2 8-7(8-6) w
9/12/22 Maize South D Georgia Lill Wichita Collegiate HS Powers/Strecker 2 80 L
9/12/22 Maize South D  Georgia Lill Goddard-Eisenhower HS Best/Best 2 83 L
9/12/22 Maize South D Georgia Lill Goddard HS Johnson/Young 2 83 L
9/15/22 Derby D Georgia Lill Hutchinson HS Booe/Davis 2 80 L
9/15/22 Derby D Georgia Lill Wichita-North HS Garcia/Nunez 2 83 W
9/15/22 Derby D  Georgia Lill Wichita-Southeast HS Dang/Sustaita 2 83 L
9/19/22 Campus D Georgia Lill Dodge City HS Estevane/Lopez 2 81 L
9/19/22 Campus D  Georgia Lill Garden City HS Kneeland/Kennedy 2 82 L
9/19/22 Campus D  Georgia Lill Wichita-Haysville Campus HS Thompson/Hunsucker 2  8-5 W
9/19/22 Campus D Georgia Lill Wichita-South HS Luce/Garcia 2 82 w
9/21/22 NW D Georgia Lill Wichita-Southeast HS Maretinez/Alvarado 3 85 W
9/27/22 NW D  Georgia Lill Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel ~ Boulanger/Bartlett 3 80 L
HS
10/1/22 WSU D Georgia Lill Wichita-North HS Garcia/Nunez 2 6-4,7-5 W
10/1/22 WSU D  Georgia Lill Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS Stephen/Fiechtl 2 6-0,6-0 L
10/1/22 WSU D Georgia Lill Wichita-Southeast HS Dang/Sustaita 2 6-47-5 w
10/7/22 Garden City D  Georgia Lill Dodge City HS Buddy/Hernandez 1 6-0,6-3 L



LILL, GEORGIA

Date Location
8/29/22 East

9/7/22 NW

9/8/22 NW

9/26/22 South
9/27/22 NW

8/29/22 East

9/7/22 NW

9/8/22 NW

9/12/22 Maize South
9/12/22 Maize South
9/12/22 Maize South
9/12/22 Maize South
9/15/22 Derby
9/15/22 Derby
9/15/22 Derby
9/19/22 Campus
9/19/22 Campus
9/19/22 Campus
9/19/22 Campus
9/21/22 NW

9/27/22 NW

10/1/22 WSU
10/1/22 WSU
10/1/22 WSU
10/7/22 Garden City

SPARKS, CAYANNA

Date Location
8/29/22 East

9/1/22 Heights
9/7/22 NwW

9/8/22 NW

9/21/22 NW

9/26/22 South
9/27/22 NW

8/29/22 East

9/1/22 Heights
9/7/22 NW

9/8/22 NwW

9/12/22 Maize South
9/12/22 Maize South
9/12/22 Maize South
9/12/22 Maize South
9/15/22 Derby
9/15/22 Derby
9/15/22 Derby
9/19/22 Campus
9/19/22 Campus
9/19/22 Campus
9/19/22 Campus
9/21/22 NwW

Type Partner

S
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Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes

Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes
Janett Lerma-Reyes

Partner

Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs

Opponent's School
Wichita-East HS

Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS
Wichita-North HS
Wichita-South HS

Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel
HS

Wichita-East HS
Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS
Wichita-North HS
Maize South HS

Wichita Collegiate HS
Goddard-Eisenhower HS
Goddard HS

Hutchinson HS
Wichita-North HS
Wichita-Southeast HS
Dodge City HS

Garden City HS

Wichita-Haysville Campus HS

Wichita-South HS
Wichita-Southeast HS

Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel
HS

Wichita-North HS
Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS
Wichita-Southeast HS
Dodge City HS

nent' hool
Wichita-East HS
Wichita-Heights HS
Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS
Wichita-North HS
Wichita-Southeast HS
Wichita-South HS

Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel
HS

Wichita-East HS
Wichita-Heights HS
Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS
Wichita-North HS
Maize South HS
Wichita Collegiate HS
Goddard-Eisenhower HS
Pratt HS

Dodge City HS
Wichita-Southeast HS
Hutchinson HS

Dodge City HS

Garden City HS

Wichita-Haysville Campus HS
Wichita-Haysville Campus HS

Wichita-Southeast HS

Grade: 11

Opponent(s)
Maya Reed
Alia Pham
Grecia Nunez
Ashley Rogurs
Kendall Long

Nguyen/Lynnson
Pham/Murphy
Nunez/Renteria
Werner/Nicholas
Powers/Strecker
Best/Best
Johnson/Young
Booe/Davis
Garcia/Nunez
Dang/Sustaita
Estevane/Lopez
Kneeland/Kennedy
Thompson/Hunsucker
Luce/Garcia
Maretinez/Alvarado
Boulanger/Bartlett

Garcia/Nunez
Stephen/Fiechtl
Dang/Sustaita
Buddy/Hernandez

Grade: 11

Opponent(s)
Emily Le-Huynh
Angela Bailey
Ava Keller
Sandra Vazquez
J. Jimenez
Keziah Liggins
Leila Bartlett

Docking/Le-Huynh
Chouinard/Thompson
Steven/Keller
Nguyen/Vazquez
McCann/Gilstrap
Conrad/Herrman
Kral/Wilkinson
Sharp/Thompson
Dorado/Alvarado
Ounaphom/Jiminez
Hines/Jackson
Gamaz/Buddy
Nanninga/Nanninga
Richardson/Reyes
Do/Murphy
Ounaphom/Jiminez

Spot Score
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Record: Singles: 3-2
Doubles: 9-11

WL
8-4
8-2
8-4
8-0
8-2

c == =

8-4
8-1
8-1
8-7(8-6)
8-0
8-3
8-3
8-0
8-3
8-3
8-1
8-2
8-5
8-2
8-5
8-0
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6-4,7-5
6-0,6-0
6-4,7-5
6-0,6-3

R

Record: Singles: 4-3
Doubles: 14-11

Score
8-5
8-0
8-0
8-0
8-3
8-0
8-0

8-2
8-0
8-1
8-3
8-3
8-1
8-1
8-1
8-2
8-6
8-3
8-5
8-6
8-1
8-2
8-2
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9/26/22 South
9/27/22 NW

10/1/22 WSU
10/1/22 WSU
10/1/22 WSU
10/7/22 Garden City
10/7/22 Garden City
10/7/22 Garden City
10/7/22 Garden City

STUBBS, KAMERIN

Date Location
8/29/22 East

9/1/22 Heights
9/7/22 NW

9/8/22 NW

9/14/22 West
9/21/22 NW

9/26/22 South
9/27/22 NW

8/29/22 East

9/1/22 Heights
9/7/22 NW

9/8/22 NW

9/12/22 Maize South
9/12/22 Maize South
9/12/22 Maize South
9/12/22 Maize South
9/14/22 West
9/15/22 Derby
9/15/22 Derby
9/15/22 Derby
9/19/22 Campus
9/19/22 Campus
9/19/22 Campus
9/19/22 Campus
9/21/22 NW

9/26/22 South
9/27/22 NW

10/1/22 WSU
10/1/22 WSU
10/1/22 WSU
10/7/22 Garden City
10/7/22 Garden City
10/7/22 Garden City
10/7/22 Garden City

VALDOVINOS, KIM

Date Location
9/1/22 Heights
9/1/22 Heights

E

&)

Kamerin Stubbs

Kamerin Stubbs

w)

Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
Kamerin Stubbs
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Partner
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Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Alayna Alvarez
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
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Cayanna Sparks

Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
Cayanna Sparks
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Cayanna Sparks

Type Partner

S
D  Janett Lerma-Reyes

Wichita-South HS

Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel
HS

Wichita-North HS
Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS
Wichita-Southeast HS

Wichita-Haysville Campus HS

Garden City HS
Dodge City HS
Dodge City HS

Opponent's School
Wichita-East HS

Wichita-Heights HS
Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS
Wichita-North HS
Wichita-West HS
Wichita-Southeast HS
Wichita-South HS

Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel
HS

Wichita-East HS
Wichita-Heights HS
Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS
Wichita-North HS
Maize South HS
Wichita Collegiate HS
Goddard-Eisenhower HS
Pratt HS

Wichita-West HS

Dodge City HS
Wichita-Southeast HS
Hutchinson HS

Dodge City HS

Garden City HS

Wichita-Haysville Campus HS
Wichita-Haysville Campus HS

Wichita-Southeast HS
Wichita-South HS

Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel
HS

Wichita-North HS
Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS
Wichita-Southeast HS

Wichita-Haysville Campus HS

Garden City HS
Dodge City HS
Dodge City HS

Opponent's School
Wichita-Heights HS

Wichita-Heights HS

Fields/Luce 1 8-0 W
Hawker/J. Johnson 1 81 L
Vasquez/Rios-Garcia 1 6-0,6-0 W
Steven/Keller 1 6-0,6-4 L
Ounaphom/Jiminez 1 6-4,6-4 W
Richardson/Murphy 1 6-0,6-1 W
Kneeland/Galia 1 2-6,7-5,(6-10) L
Buddy/Hernandez 1 6-1,6-0 W
Estevane/Lopez 1 6-1,6-2 W
Koo s 11
Opponent(s) Spot Score WL
Brenna Estep 2 86 W
Katy Thompson 2 80 W
Chloe Fiechtl 2 83 w
Larisa Garcia 2 81 W
Kara Warren 2 80 w
A. Martinez 2 81 W
Zoya Luce 2 80 W
Clara Hocker 2 81 L
Docking/Le-Huynh 1 82 W
Chouinard/Thompson 1  8-0 W
Steven/Keller 1 81 L
Nguyen/Vazquez 1 83 W
McCann/Gilstrap 8-3 L
Conrad/Herrman 1 81 L
Kral/Wilkinson 1 81 L
Sharp/Thompson 1 81 L
Silas/Warren 1 80 w
Dorado/Alvarado 1 82 W
Ounaphom/Jiminez 1 86 W
Hines/Jackson 1 83 L
Gamaz/Buddy 1 85 L
Nanninga/Nanninga 1 8-6 L
Richardson/Reyes 1 81 w
Do/Murphy 1 82 W
Ounaphom/Jiminez 1 82 w
Fields/Luce 1 80 W
Hawker/J. Johnson 1 81 L
Vasquez/Rios-Garcia 1 6-0,6-0 W
Steven/Keller 1 6-0,6-4 L
Ounaphom/Jiminez 1 6-4,6-4 W
Richardson/Murphy 1 6-0,6-1 w
Kneeland/Galia 1 2-6,7-5,(6-10) L
Buddy/Hernandez 1 6-1,6-0 W
Estevane/Lopez 1 6-1,6-2 W
Grade: 11 Rcwrd'bs(:;lf)llce:: 11 -((J)
Opponent(s) ~ Spot Score Wi
Imani Owens 6 80 w
Vu/Owens 3 80 W



